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To Parents/Carers 








September 2013

Dear Parents/Carers

We have had a very good start to the year here at Thomas Tallis and everyone has made me feel very welcome.  We are delighted with our KS4 and sixth form results and we look forward to another excellent year where all our young people learn and grow.

I was inspired to join the school because of its commitment to quality education, pursued with innovation and creativity.  We aim to provide the best possible learning in all of our subjects so that our young people are enabled to love knowledge and learning, and so that all the doors in the world may be opened to them when they leave us.  

You may know that this year we aim to build 'habits of mind'. We want to encourage our young people to be inquisitive, persistent, collaborative, disciplined and imaginative. We know this will help them to become confident in what they know and what they can do, ready for any challenge. This term's theme is INQUISITIVE.  Please join with us in encouraging questioning and discovery.  It is the only way we learn anything!

 We are starting our excellent extra- curricular programme soon.  The Clubs Fair is on Friday 20th September after school so please encourage your son/daughter to come along and join a group.  The PE department have been holding trials as well: please also encourage some physical activity, to help lay the foundations for a healthy life.

Onto daily routines and requirements.  Our strength as a school lies in our community and we rely on one another to build that.  Our uniform states that we all belong together and it is important that our young people wear it.  In particular, I would like to remind you that jeans are not part of uniform, that skirts must be long enough for a workplace and that sixth formers must have their ID visible.

Excellent attendance and punctuality also demonstrate respect for the community and personal resilience. Please make sure that your son/daughter is always at school, and on time. 

A useful list of ‘Dates for the Diary’ have been provided on the reverse of this letter. I look forward to meeting many of you at these various times.

Yours sincerely
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Carolyn Roberts
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DATES FOR THE DIARY

AUTUMN TERM 2013

Thursday 19 September 2013


International Languages Day

Thursday 19 September 2013


Year 12 Parents Welcome Meeting

6.00pm to 7.00pm

Wednesday 25 September 2013

Open Evening Year 7 September 2014 Intake

5.00pm to 8.00pm






School finishes for Yrs 7, 9, 10, 11 and 13 at 2.00pm







Yr 8 have a normal school day for cross country

Thursday  26 September 2013


Year 13 UCAS Meeting







6.30pm 

Monday 30 September 2013


School Photographer Yrs 7, 10 and 12

Wednesday 2 October 2013


Year 10 Parents Meeting – ‘Welcome to GCSEs’







4.00pm to 5.00pm

Tuesday 24 October 2013 – Monday 28 October 2013







Yrs 9 and 10 School Journey to Barcelona

Monday 28 October 2013 – Friday 1 November 2013  -  Half Term

Monday 4 November 2013
Yrs 7 - 10 Shakespeare Schools Festival 

(Macbeth at Thomas Tallis)

Wednesday 6 November 2013


Yrs 7 – 10 Shakespeare Schools Festival 


(Macbeth at Greenwich Theatre)

Wednesday 13 November 2013


Sixth Form Open Evening September 2014 Intake







5.00pm to 8.00pm

Wednesday 27 November 2013


Yr 13 Parents’ Evening 
3.30pm to 6.30pm

Monday 2 December 2013


Step Day

Friday 6 December 2013


Inset Day – School closed to students

Wednesday 11 December 2013


Yr 10 Parents’ Evening 
3.30pm to 6.30pm

Tuesday 17 December 2013


AS/A2 Showcase

Wednesday 18 December 2013


Christmas Concert

Monday 23 December 2013 – Friday 3 January 2014  -  Christmas Break

Monday 6 January 2014


Inset Day – School closed to students

Tuesday 7 January 2014


First Day of Spring Term for students
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